Calculating Distance between ALOS Orbits
Users Guide
January 2009
JAXA EORC
Contents
１． ABOUT THIS SOFTWARE ................................................................... 1
２． PLATFORM .............................................................................. 1
３． SOFTWARE FILE NAME .................................................................... 1

You can get the ALOS orbit data from AUIG (ALOS User Interface Gateway).
Download CSV files to the inventory directory under CalcBp.
See the APPENDIX for information on how to use the AUIG.
７．HOW TO USE THIS SOFTWARE
After downloading CSV files to the “inventory” directory, execute the “Calc_Bp”
command.
Example for Linux:
The “Calc_Bp” command calculates every orbit pair for same orbit scenes (orbits with
the same Observation Path Number, same Center Frame Number and same Orbit Direction) from
the CSV files in the inventory directory.
８．RESULTS OF CALCULATIONS
The results of orbital calculations are output to the result.txt file.
$ \rm – rf CalcBp
$ Calc_Bp
      No, RSP, Frame, A/D, Master_Observation_Time,  Slave_Observation_Time,      Bpara,      Bperp,  Master_SceneID,･･･
       1,   2,  1550,   A, 25/06/2006_22:52:01.21., 10/05/2006_22:51:12.21.,     654.15,    -884.57, ALPSRP022301550,･･･
       2,   2,  1560,   A, 25/06/2006_22:52:09.21., 10/05/2006_22:51:20.21.,     680.46,    -881.79, ALPSRP022301560,･･･
       3,   2,  1570,   A, 25/06/2006_22:52:17.21., 10/05/2006_22:51:29.21.,     706.82,    -878.82, ALPSRP022301570,･･･
       4,   2,  1580,   A, 25/06/2006_22:52:25.21., 10/05/2006_22:51:37.21.,     732.95,    -876.01, ALPSRP022301580,･･･
       5,   2,  1590,   A, 25/06/2006_22:52:33.21., 10/05/2006_22:51:45.21.,     759.16,    -872.94, ALPSRP022301590,･･･
       6,   2,  1600,   A, 25/06/2006_22:52:42.21., 10/05/2006_22:51:53.21.,     785.24,    -869.89, ALPSRP022301600,･･･
       7,   2,  1610,   A, 25/06/2006_22:52:50.21., 10/05/2006_22:52:01.21.,     811.31,    -866.73, ALPSRP022301610,･･･
       8,   2,  1620,   A, 25/06/2006_22:52:58.21., 10/05/2006_22:52:10.21.,     837.21,    -863.64, ALPSRP022301620,･･･
       9,   2,  1630,   A, 25/06/2006_22:53:06.21., 10/05/2006_22:52:18.21.,     863.09,    -860.44, ALPSRP022301630,･･･
      10,   2,  1640,   A, 25/06/2006_22:53:14.21., 10/05/2006_22:52:26.21.,     888.88,    -857.18, ALPSRP022301640,･･･
3
The format of the result.txt file is as follows:
TITLE ITEM FORMAT
No Number NNNNNNNN (1 to 99999999)